Data Sheet Collection
Sartorius MSC Functional
and Phenotypic
Characterization Solution
Table of Contents
Incucyte® SX5 Live-Cell Analysis System 3
iQue 3® Advanced High-Throughput Flow Cytometry 5
MSC NutriStem® XF Medium 7

hMSCs over time as compared to other serum-free and serum-containing media.
How to Order
Biological Industries USA  |  T. 860.316.2702   F. 860.269.0596  |  orders-usa@bioind.com
Biological Industries |  T. 972.4.9960595 F. 972.4.9960631 |  info@bioind.com
MSC Attachment Solutions
• Xeno-free, purified human fibronectin/human
fibrinogen
• Optimized for serum-free cultures
• For hMSC proliferation and differentiation
MSC Dissociation Solutions
• Ready-to-use, defined
• Recombinant trypsin solutions
Figure 2: MSC Dissociation Solutions.
Recovery of BM-hMSC after dissociation with
either Recombinant Trypsin Solution or Re-
combinant Trypsin-EDTA Solution and re-seed-
ing on plates pre-coated with the MSC Attach-
ment Solution and cultured in NutriStem®
MSC XF Medium.  Images were taken on Day 5
post-dissociation (100X).Recombinant Trypsin Solution   Crude Trypsin-EDTA Solution
Figure 3: NutriFreez™ D10 Cryopreserva-
tion Medium. Images show the recovery of
BM-hMSC after thawing. Cells were frozen
using NutriFreez™ D10 Cryopreservation
Medium, thawed, and re-seeded in NutriStem®
MSC Medium. Images were taken at the
indicated time points post-thawing (200X).
Figure 4: MSC Attachment Solutions. The use of MSC Attachment Solution greatly enhances BM-hMSC
attachment and growth in culture. Cells in panel A images were cultured without MSC Attachment
Solution. Cells in panel B were cultured with MSC Attachment Solution. Images were taken at the
indicated time points post-seeding (200X).
1 hr 24 hrs 48 hrs
A
B
NutriFreez™ D10 Cryopreservation Solution
• Chemically defined, animal component-free, protein-free
• Excellent cell attachment and viability
1.5 hrs
24 hrs
72 hrs
96 hrs
ALSO AVAILABLE
MSCgoTM Differentiation Media
A unique line of complete, serum-free,
and xeno-free media for efficient and
reproducible differentiation of hMSCs.
2015 2016
Ordering Information
Cat . #  Product
05-200-1                               MSC NutriStem® XF Basal Medium
05-201-1                               MSC NutriStem® XF Supplement Mix
05-760-1                               NutriCoat™ Attachment Solution
05-752-1                               MSC Attachment Solution
05-713-1                               NutriFreez™ D10 Cryopreservation Medium
03-078-1                               Recombinant Trypsin Solution
03-079-1                               Recombinant Trypsin-EDTA Solution
PLTGOLD100R                     PLTGold® Human Platelet Lysate (Research-grade)

Positive Control 1 × lyophilized
PCR grade Water 1 × 1.0 mL
Ordering Information
Mycoplasma Kits
Description Quantity Order No.
Microsart® Research Mycoplasma 25 SMB95-1005
Accessories
Description Quantity Order No.
Microsart® AMP Extraction 50 extractions SMB95-2003
Related Products
Description Quantity Order No.
Microsart® AMP Mycoplasma 25 SMB95-1001
Microsart® ATMP Mycoplasma 25 SMB95-1003
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Copyright Sartorius Lab Instruments GmbH & Co. KG.
Status: 10 | 2021
Germany

of the internal amplification control is detected at 610 nm
(ROX™ channel).
Ordering Information
Order No. Description Quantity
SMB95-1009 Microsart® Research Bacteria 25 reactions
SMB95-1010 Microsart® Research Bacteria 100 reactions
Related Products
DNA Extraction Kits
Order No. Description Quantity
SMB95-2001 Microsart® Bacteria Extraction 50 extractions
SMB95-2003 Microsart® AMP Extraction
(only for Mycoplasma qPCR)
50 extractions
Detection Kits for qPCR
Order No. Description Quantity
SMB95-1001 | 1002 Microsart® AMP Mycoplasma 25 | 100 reactions
SMB95-1003 | 1004 Microsart® ATMP Mycoplasma 25 | 100 reactions
SMB95-1005 | 1006 Microsart® Research Mycopl. 25 | 100 reactions
SMB95-1007 | 1008 Microsart® ATMP Bacteria 10 patients |
100 reactions
3
Microsart® Validation Standard according to EP 2.6.1,
EP 2.6.7, USP <63> and USP <71>
3 vials each, 10 CFU/vial for Mycoplasma species,
<100 CFU/vial for other bacteria.
Order No. Description
SMB95-2011 Mycoplasma arginini
SMB95-2012 Mycoplasma orale
SMB95-2013 Mycoplasma gallisepticum
SMB95-2014 Mycoplasma pneumoniae
SMB95-2015 Mycoplasma synoviae
SMB95-2016 Mycoplasma fermentans
SMB95-2017 Mycoplasma hyorhinis
SMB95-2018 Acholeplasma laidlawii
SMB95-2019 Spiroplasma citri
SMB95-2020 Mycoplasma salivarium
SMB95-2005 Bacillus subtilis
SMB95-2006 Pseudomonas aeruginosa
SMB95-2007 Micrococcus luteus | Kocuria rhizophila
SMB95-2008 Clostridium sporogenes
SMB95-2009 Bacteroides vulgatus
SMB95-2010 Staphylococcus aureus
Microsart® Calibration Reagent, 1 vial, 10⁸ genomes/vial
Order No. Description
SMB95-2021 Mycoplasma arginini
SMB95-2022 Mycoplasma orale
SMB95-2023 Mycoplasma gallisepticum
SMB95-2024 Mycoplasma pneumoniae
SMB95-2025 Mycoplasma synoviae
SMB95-2026 Mycoplasma fermentans
SMB95-2027 Mycoplasma hyorhinis
SMB95-2028 Acholeplasma laidlawii
SMB95-2029 Spiroplasma citri
SMB95-2030 Bacillus subtilis
SMB95-2031 Pseudomonas aeruginosa
SMB95-2032 Micrococcus luteus | Kocuria rhizophila
SMB95-2033 Clostridium sporogenes
SMB95-2034 Bacteroides vulgatus
SMB95-2035 Staphylococcus aureus
SMB95-2036 Mycoplasma salivarium
For PCR support and recommendation please contact
PCR@Sartorius.com.
User-Supplied Equipment and Material - DNA-free PCR reaction tubes for the specific qPCR device - Microcentrifuge for 1.5 mL reaction tubes, i.e. Centrisart®
A-14, Order No. A-14-1EU - Pipettes with DNA-free filter tips to prepare and dispense